12-03-	2002 BRAD-104-1
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-25-07-Manuel J. Veiga	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Bradford Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1857 Middlesex Street
Other November 19, 2002 Execution Date:	City: Lowell State: MA Zip: 01851 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/232,210 Additional numbers at	ttached? 📮 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	■ Enclosed
Internal Address: Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 305 10300 Eaton Place	8. Deposit account number:
City:_FairfaxState:_ VAZip:_ 22030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O Otatament and cignoture	

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28,566

\$ignature

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

12/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000250 10232210

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 013528 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Manuel J. Veiga, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 483 Rogers Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876, being the inventor of a certain invention for LAMINATED MULTI-DENIER MIXED FABRICS FOR USE IN INFLATABLE VEHICLE RESTRAINT SYSTEMS, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/232,210, filed August 30, 2002, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto Bradford Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the State of Delaware, and having an official place of business at 1857 Middlesex Street, Lowell, MA 01851, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of Novembes, 2002.

Manuel J. Veiga [SEAL.]

Sealed and delivered in presence of

ANDREA H. MILLS NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-2 2006

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/25/2002 REEL: 013528 FRAME: 0710